

M/S DASH BARDHAN Const

Bara Agarbari to Kothia

MMISY GEN.

2020-21

2860

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer R.C.D. DIVISION -
Jhenaidah

A.E. R.W.D. WORK SUB-DIVISION -

Kalyan

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NO-2860

1st year maintenance

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- maintenance of road from Bana Angam Bari Kumbra to Kottiya Agency:- M/S Deshbhandhu Construction Pvt. Ltd. Bhartuar Jehanabad.					
Ag.no. - 60 S.B.D/2021-22					
Date of Start:- 21.12.2021					
Date of Completion:- 20.09.22					
Net date of Completion:- 11.05.23					
Date of Entry:- 07.07.2024					
Item ① Restoration of rain cuts.					
	2	15.00	1.10	0.30	$9.90m^3$
	8	5.00	1.00	0.30	$12.00m^3$
	8	2.50	1.00	0.30	$6.00m^3$
					$27.90m^3$
Item ② making up of Berms					
	2	15.00	1.00		$30.00m^2$
	16	3.00	1.10		$52.80m^2$
	30	2.00	1.20		$72.00m^2$
	1	3.00	1.00		$3.00m^2$
					$157.80m^2$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (12) Cutting of Shrub					
from road ways					
	2	280.00			= 560.00 m ²
Item (13) White washing on Parapet.					
Top	4x2	3.60	0.40		= 11.52 m ²
Sides	4x2	3.60	0.60		= 17.28 m ²
Front	4x4	0.60	0.40		= 3.84 m ²
					<u>32.64 m²</u>
Barber					
For 1000					
At 08.07.2024					
Abstract of Est.					
(14) Renovation of Reinforced					
Qty vide TMB Page (1)					
97.90 m ³ @ ₹ 406.06/m ³ =					11273.00
(15) Making up of Berms					
Qty vide TMB Page (1)					
11.157.80 m ²					
157.80 m ² @ ₹ 54.74/m ² =					8622.00
(16) Repair of Pothole in					
Qty vide TMB Page (32)					
0.036 m ³ @ ₹ 2296.04/m ³ =					299.00
(17) Patch over Pothole					
Qty vide TMB Page (32)					
13.10 m ² @ ₹ 222.04/m ² =					2909.00
					<u>23103.00</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF = 23103.00 ✓
(45) Patch over bitumen road					
Qty vide TMB Page (32)					
12.96 m ² @ ₹ 232.72/m ² =					3016.00 ✓
(46) Crack sealing with BT					
Qty vide TMB Page (32)					
559.10 m @ ₹ 2.71/m =					1515.00 ✓
(7/7) Treatment with Digout					
Qty vide TMB Page (33)					
0.95 m ³ @ ₹ 8296.06/m ³ =					7881.00 ✓
(82) Patch repair over Conc.					
Qty vide TMB Page (32)					
4.65 m ² @ ₹ 222.04/m ² =					1032.00 ✓
(9/11) Maint. of HP Culvert					
Qty vide TMB Page (33)					
4.00 @ ₹ 1166.58/each =					4666.00 ✓
(10/15) Maint. of road signage					
Qty vide TMB Page (33)					
0.76 km @ ₹ 1106.14/km =					839.00 ✓
(11/16) Maint. of 200m plan					
Qty vide TMB Page (33)					
0.76 km @ ₹ 644.12/km =					490.00 ✓
(12/18) Cutting of 1km road					
Qty vide TMB Page (34)					
560.00 m @ ₹ 6.98/each =					3909.00 ✓
					46451.00 ✓

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					138 = 46451.00
(13/20) Washing on Pampal					
Qty 402 TMB Page (34)					
32.64 m ² @ ₹ 16.84/m ²					550.00
					47001.00
Add GST @ 12%					5640.00
Add 400 @ 1%					470.00
Add SF					296.00
					53407.00
Prepared					
By 100000					
Dr. 08.07.2024					08.07.2024

Material Statement					
1. Soil = 44.56 m ³					
2. Stone 27.5-25 = 0.21 m ³ @ ₹ 32.57/m ³					
3. " 25-10 = 0.63 m ³ @ ₹ 667.20/m ³					
4. " 10-5 = 0.349 m ³ @ ₹ 667.20/m ³					
5. " 13.2-0.05 = 0.83 m ³ @ ₹ 604.91/m ³					
6. " Below 5 = 0.21 m ³ @ ₹ 582.80/m ³					
7. " Below 2.36 = 0.18 m ³ @ ₹ 119.10/m ³					
8. SS-1 = 11.78 kg					
9. RS-1 = 12.96 kg					
10. S-90 = 180.40 kg					
Prepared					
By 100000					
Dr. 08.07.2024					

Continuation